
Cedarville (9-12) -vs- Lake Erie (3-16)
3/20/2026 at Akron, OH

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Geiger (2-0)
Loss: Tanner O'Farrell (0-2)
HBP: Nathaniel Adkins
PB: Kaden Wilde (1), Dominic Roberts (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike O'Leary First: Jeff Clifford 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 54   Weather: Sprinkles and Clouds
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cedarville 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 12 3
Lake Erie 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 8 2

Cedarville 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Montes de Oca cf 3 0 1 3 2 0 0
Eli Henderson ss 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
Kaden Wilde c 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Grayson Weikel rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Riley Finkelston rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Micah George dh 5 1 2 0 0 0 5
Graham Ward 3b 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Jackson Leaman lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Max Doepker 1b 4 2 1 0 1 1 1
Simon Grandmaison 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Cooper Martin 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathaniel Adkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Geiger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 12 4 6 6 12

2B: Chris Montes de Oca (1); Jackson Leaman (2); Max Doepker (1)
SH: Jackson Leaman (1); Cooper Martin (1)
E: Kaden Wilde (1); Max Doepker (1); Simon Grandmaison (1)
CI: Kaden Wilde (1)
DP: 1

Lake Erie 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Micah Geise cf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ty Sowers 3b 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Matt Fountain rf 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
Brendan Hazuda dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
    Brenden Tuttle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryne Buckley ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Travis Yankovich ss 4 0 0 1 0 2 1
Jackson Lee 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Seth Yacobucci 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Dominic Roberts c 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Koden Bechtel lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Peyton Beck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner O'Farrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Bays p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 8 3 4 8 10

2B: Ty Sowers (1); Dominic Roberts (1)
SF: Micah Geise (1); Travis Yankovich (1)
SB: Koden Bechtel (1)
HBP: Ty Sowers (1)
PO: Dominic Roberts (1)
E: Matt Fountain (1); Jackson Lee (1)
DP: 2

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathaniel Adkins 2.0 4 3 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 13 2 1 98
Micah George 4.0 3 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 15 18 3 6 –
Jordan Geiger (W, 2-0) 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 2 43
Totals 8 4 3 4 8 0 0 1 0 33 41 8 9 141

Lake Erie IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Peyton Beck 2.1 5 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 12 16 1 5 54
Tanner O'Farrell (L, 0-2) 4.2 5 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 5 66
Hunter Bays 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 3 31
Totals 12 5 4 6 6 0 0 0 0 36 44 6 13 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 1st CED LAK
Chris Montes de Oca grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Eli Henderson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Kaden Wilde reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second (3-2 KBKFBB). 0 0
Grayson Weikel walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Micah George popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 1st CED LAK
Micah Geise reached on catcher's interference (1-0 B). 0 0
Ty Sowers hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH); Micah Geise advanced to second. 0 0
Matt Fountain singled to second base (1-1 KB); Ty Sowers advanced to second; Micah Geise advanced to
third. 0 0
Brendan Hazuda struck out looking (3-2 SFFBBBFFK). 0 0
Travis Yankovich struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0
Jackson Lee struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 0

Cedarville - Top of 2nd CED LAK
Graham Ward singled through the right side (2-2 KBKFBF). 0 0
Jackson Leaman doubled down the lf line (0-2 KF); Graham Ward advanced to third. 0 0
Max Doepker walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Simon Grandmaison struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0
Chris Montes de Oca doubled to right center, 3 RBI (0-0); Max Doepker scored; Jackson Leaman scored;
Graham Ward scored. 3 0
Eli Henderson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 0
Kaden Wilde walked (3-2 KKBBBFFB). 3 0
Grayson Weikel grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 2nd CED LAK
Seth Yacobucci singled up the middle (0-1 F). 3 0
Dominic Roberts doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Seth Yacobucci scored. 3 1
Dominic Roberts advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 1
Koden Bechtel popped up to ss to left field (0-2 KFF). 3 1
Micah Geise flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKFBF); Dominic Roberts scored. 3 2
Ty Sowers doubled through the left side (3-2 BSKFBFBF). 3 2
Matt Fountain reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second (1-0 B); Ty Sowers scored, unearned. 3 3
Brendan Hazuda grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 3 3

Cedarville - Top of 3rd CED LAK
Micah George singled (0-0). 3 3
Graham Ward singled (0-1 K); Micah George advanced to second. 3 3
Jackson Leaman out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Graham Ward advanced to second; Micah George advanced
to third. 3 3
Tanner O'Farrell to p for Peyton Beck. 3 3
Max Doepker lined into double play 2b to ss (3-2 FKBFFBB); Graham Ward out on the play. 3 3

Lake Erie - Bottom of 3rd CED LAK
Micah George to p. 3 3
/  for Nathaniel Adkins. 3 3
Travis Yankovich struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 3 3
Jackson Lee struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 3 3
Seth Yacobucci grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3



Cedarville - Top of 4th CED LAK
Simon Grandmaison walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 3 3
Chris Montes de Oca grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Simon Grandmaison out on the
play. 3 3
Eli Henderson singled to right center (2-0 BB). 3 3
Eli Henderson advanced to second on an error by 1b. 3 3
Kaden Wilde grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lake Erie - Bottom of 4th CED LAK
Dominic Roberts singled to left field (0-0). 3 3
Dominic Roberts out at first c to 1b, picked off. 3 3
Koden Bechtel reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 3 3
Micah Geise flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3
Ty Sowers singled to left field (1-0 B); Koden Bechtel advanced to second. 3 3
Matt Fountain walked (3-0 BBBB); Ty Sowers advanced to second; Koden Bechtel stole third. 3 3
Brendan Hazuda reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Matt Fountain out at second ss unassisted. 3 3

Cedarville - Top of 5th CED LAK
Grayson Weikel flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 3
Micah George grounded out to p (0-0). 3 3
Graham Ward out at first 1b to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3

Lake Erie - Bottom of 5th CED LAK
Travis Yankovich grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 3
Jackson Lee grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKKB). 3 3
Seth Yacobucci grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 3 3

Cedarville - Top of 6th CED LAK
Jackson Leaman doubled to left center (0-1 F). 3 3
Max Doepker flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 3
Simon Grandmaison struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 3
Chris Montes de Oca walked (3-2 BFBBKFB). 3 3
Eli Henderson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 3 3

Lake Erie - Bottom of 6th CED LAK
Dominic Roberts popped out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Koden Bechtel grounded out to p (0-0). 3 3
Micah Geise flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 3 3

Cedarville - Top of 7th CED LAK
Kaden Wilde popped up to 3b (2-1 BBK). 3 3
Grayson Weikel struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 3 3
Micah George singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 3
Graham Ward singled up the middle (1-0 B); Micah George advanced to third. 3 3
Graham Ward advanced to second; Micah George scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 3
Jackson Leaman struck out swinging (0-2 SFFFFS). 4 3

Lake Erie - Bottom of 7th CED LAK
Ty Sowers walked (3-2 SBFFBBB). 4 3
Matt Fountain singled to center field (0-0); Ty Sowers advanced to second. 4 3
Brendan Hazuda walked (3-1 BBBKB); Matt Fountain advanced to second; Ty Sowers advanced to third. 4 3
Micah George to dh. 4 3
Jordan Geiger to p. 4 3



Travis Yankovich flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Matt Fountain advanced to third; Ty Sowers
scored. 4 4
Brenden Tuttle pinch ran for Brendan Hazuda. 4 4
Jackson Lee flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB). 4 4
Seth Yacobucci grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 8th CED LAK
Max Doepker doubled to right field (0-0). 4 4
Cooper Martin pinch hit for Simon Grandmaison. 4 4
Hunter Bays to p for Tanner O'Farrell. 4 4
Cooper Martin out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-2 BKF); Max Doepker advanced to third. 4 4
Chris Montes de Oca walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 4
Eli Henderson singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Chris Montes de Oca advanced to second; Max Doepker scored. 5 4
Kaden Wilde singled to right field (1-0 B); Eli Henderson advanced to second; Chris Montes de Oca
advanced to third. 5 4
Grayson Weikel fouled out to 1b (1-1 BS). 5 4
Micah George grounded out to 2b (3-1 BSBB). 5 4

Lake Erie - Bottom of 8th CED LAK
Cooper Martin to 2b. 5 4
Riley Finkelston to rf for Grayson Weikel. 5 4
Dominic Roberts struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 5 4
Koden Bechtel singled to right field (1-0 B). 5 4
Micah Geise grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-2 KFB); Koden Bechtel out on the play. 5 4

Cedarville - Top of 9th CED LAK
Graham Ward struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 5 4
Jackson Leaman grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 4
Max Doepker struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBFFS). 5 4

Lake Erie - Bottom of 9th CED LAK
Ty Sowers struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 5 4
Matt Fountain struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 4
Ryne Buckley pinch hit for Brenden Tuttle. 5 4
Ryne Buckley walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 5 4
Travis Yankovich flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 5 4


